
MHSAA UP CROSS COUNTRY FINALS 

                          SAULT STE. MARIE HIGH SCHOOL  

             SAULT STE. MARIE, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2007 

 

                             TEAM RESULTS - D1 GIRLS 

 

 

  1.    42  Marquette                        (20:51.1  104:15.3) 

=============================================== 

  1      3  Katie Holway          11 20:03.6 

  2      6  Andrea Millimaki      12 20:37.5 

  3      8  Colleen Peterson      12 20:53.5 

  4     12  Kirsten Fjeldheim     12 21:19.3 

  5     13  Alicia Romano         10 21:21.4 

  6   ( 25) Camille Compton       12 22:14.7 

  7   ( 28) Catherine Angeli      12 22:27.3 

 

  2.    57  Houghton                         (20:59.1  104:55.5) 

=============================================== 

  1      1  Kelly Lufkin          12 19:57.0 

  2      2  Emily Humes           9  19:59.2 

  3     15  Ashley Anderson       11 21:30.7 

  4     18  Elizabeth Leukuma     11 21:39.6 

  5     21  Carrie Yarina         12 21:49.0 

  6   ( 30) Rebecca Gast          10 22:33.6 

  7   ( 31) Annemarie Gerard      10 22:37.1 

 

  3.   108  Kingsford                        (21:46.4  108:51.7) 

=============================================== 

  1      5  Celeste Santi         9  20:15.7 

  2      9  Teri Brown            11 20:56.2 

  3     20  Emily Lawton          9  21:45.1 

  4     26  Heather Pugh          12 22:18.2 

  5     48  Lindsay Johnson       9  23:36.5 

  6   ( 52) Kelsie Bennett        12 24:02.6 

  7   ( 54) Sadie Palomak         10 24:14.4 

 

  4.   114  Gladstone                        (21:49.2  109:05.9) 

=============================================== 

  1      4  Lindsey Lusard        9  20:11.7 

  2     14  Jessica Lung          11 21:24.5 

  3     23  Sarah Sheffer         11 21:56.3 

  4     36  Sam Kallman           10 22:41.2 

  5     37  Brittany Jurek        10 22:52.2 

  6   ( 56) Emily Whitmer         10 24:35.5 

  7   ( 63) RaeAnn Tourangeau     11 27:12.0 

 

  5.   121  Calumet                          (22:01.0  110:04.7) 

=============================================== 

  1     10  Lindsay Kiilunen      10 21:07.9 

  2     11  Nikki Kiilunen        11 21:10.4 

  3     22  Alina Johnson         12 21:52.7 

  4     35  Kathleen Helminen     12 22:39.6 

  5     43  Tessa Anderson        10 23:14.1 

  6   ( 46) Alyssa Anttila        11 23:26.9 

  7   ( 47) Hannah Kangas         11 23:30.7 

 

  6.   130  Sault Ste Marie                  (22:12.8  111:03.7) 

=============================================== 

  1     17  Jenna Paquette        10 21:39.3 

  2     24  Brenna Moher          9  21:58.3 

  3     27  Arin Baril            12 22:18.6 

  4     29  Cassie Maleport       9  22:29.0 



  5     33  Brittany Ockenfels    12 22:38.5 

  6   ( 39) Megan Bunker          11 22:55.6 

  7   ( 44) Meghan Stan           11 23:15.9 

 

  7.   158  Escanaba                         (22:30.2  112:30.9) 

=============================================== 

  1     16  Jeannee Bennetts      12 21:33.8 

  2     19  Sherri Berube         9  21:40.8 

  3     34  Heather Rusch         11 22:39.1 

  4     40  Lauren Nash           10 22:57.5 

  5     49  Rachelle Leveille     9  23:39.7 

  6   ( 50) Heather Falish        11 23:55.3 

  7   ( 53) Anna Bishop           11 24:08.5 

 

  8.   189  Negaunee                         (23:00.0  114:59.6) 

=============================================== 

  1      7  Laura Nurm            11 20:49.5 

  2     38  Alea Juntt            9  22:53.4 

  3     42  Kelly Ellerbruch      9  23:10.8 

  4     45  Hannah Gottlieb       9  23:24.4 

  5     57  Jennifer Maat         10 24:41.5 

  6   ( 59) Kelsey Johns          9  25:05.1 

  7   ( 61) Marie Brunnert        11 26:21.4 

 

  9.   237  Menominee                        (23:47.6  118:57.7) 

=============================================== 

  1     32  Faith Gunderson       10 22:37.3 

  2     41  Shea Cherro           11 23:08.1 

  3     51  Molly Gerarden        9  23:59.5 

  4     55  Alison Johnson        9  24:23.0 

  5     58  Kelsey Sipple         11 24:49.8 

  6   ( 60) Angela Chartier       12 25:26.3 

  7   ( 62) Holli DeLorme         10 26:27.5 

 

 

MHSAA UP CROSS COUNTRY FINALS 

                          SAULT STE. MARIE HIGH SCHOOL  

             SAULT STE. MARIE, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2007 

 

                          INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: D1 GIRLS 

 

Place Bib#  Name                   School                       Grade Time    Pace   

===== ===== ====================== ============================ ===== ======= =====  

    1    48 Kelly Lufkin           Houghton                     12    19:57.0  6:26  

    2    46 Emily Humes            Houghton                     9     19:59.2  6:27  

    3    74 Katie Holway           Marquette                    11    20:03.6  6:28  

    4    32 Lindsey Lusard         Gladstone                    9     20:11.7  6:31  

    5    63 Celeste Santi          Kingsford                    9     20:15.7  6:32  

    6    75 Andrea Millimaki       Marquette                    12    20:37.5  6:39  

    7   105 Laura Nurm             Negaunee                     11    20:49.5  6:43  

    8    76 Colleen Peterson       Marquette                    12    20:53.5  6:44  

    9    58 Teri Brown             Kingsford                    11    20:56.2  6:45  

   10     6 Lindsay Kiilunen       Calumet                      10    21:07.9  6:49  

   11     7 Nikki Kiilunen         Calumet                      11    21:10.4  6:50  

   12    73 Kirsten Fjeldheim      Marquette                    12    21:19.3  6:52  

   13    77 Alicia Romano          Marquette                    10    21:21.4  6:53  

   14    31 Jessica Lung           Gladstone                    11    21:24.5  6:54  

   15    43 Ashley Anderson        Houghton                     11    21:30.7  6:56  

   16    15 Jeannee Bennetts       Escanaba                     12    21:33.8  6:57  

   17   118 Jenna Paquette         Sault Ste Marie              10    21:39.3  6:59  

   18    47 Elizabeth Leukuma      Houghton                     11    21:39.6  6:59  

   19    16 Sherri Berube          Escanaba                     9     21:40.8  6:59  

   20    60 Emily Lawton           Kingsford                    9     21:45.1  7:01  



   21    49 Carrie Yarina          Houghton                     12    21:49.0  7:02  

   22     4 Alina Johnson          Calumet                      12    21:52.7  7:03  

   23    33 Sarah Sheffer          Gladstone                    11    21:56.3  7:04  

   24   116 Brenna Moher           Sault Ste Marie              9     21:58.3  7:05  

   25    72 Camille Compton        Marquette                    12    22:14.7  7:10  

   26    62 Heather Pugh           Kingsford                    12    22:18.2  7:11  

   27   113 Arin Baril             Sault Ste Marie              12    22:18.6  7:11  

   28    71 Catherine Angeli       Marquette                    12    22:27.3  7:14  

   29   115 Cassie Maleport        Sault Ste Marie              9     22:29.0  7:15  

   30    44 Rebecca Gast           Houghton                     10    22:33.6  7:16  

   31    45 Annemarie Gerard       Houghton                     10    22:37.1  7:17  

   32    89 Faith Gunderson        Menominee                    10    22:37.3  7:17  

   33   117 Brittany Ockenfels     Sault Ste Marie              12    22:38.5  7:18  

   34    21 Heather Rusch          Escanaba                     11    22:39.1  7:18  

   35     3 Kathleen Helminen      Calumet                      12    22:39.6  7:18  

   36    30 Sam Kallman            Gladstone                    10    22:41.2  7:19  

   37    29 Brittany Jurek         Gladstone                    10    22:52.2  7:22  

   38   103 Alea Juntt             Negaunee                     9     22:53.4  7:23  

   39   114 Megan Bunker           Sault Ste Marie              11    22:55.6  7:23  

   40    20 Lauren Nash            Escanaba                     10    22:57.5  7:24  

   41    86 Shea Cherro            Menominee                    11    23:08.1  7:27  

   42   100 Kelly Ellerbruch       Negaunee                     9     23:10.8  7:28  

   43     1 Tessa Anderson         Calumet                      10    23:14.1  7:29  

   44   119 Meghan Stan            Sault Ste Marie              11    23:15.9  7:30  

   45   101 Hannah Gottlieb        Negaunee                     9     23:24.4  7:33  

   46     2 Alyssa Anttila         Calumet                      11    23:26.9  7:33  

   47     5 Hannah Kangas          Calumet                      11    23:30.7  7:35  

   48    59 Lindsay Johnson        Kingsford                    9     23:36.5  7:37  

   49    19 Rachelle Leveille      Escanaba                     9     23:39.7  7:38  

   50    18 Heather Falish         Escanaba                     11    23:55.3  7:43  

   51    88 Molly Gerarden         Menominee                    9     23:59.5  7:44  

   52    57 Kelsie Bennett         Kingsford                    12    24:02.6  7:45  

   53    17 Anna Bishop            Escanaba                     11    24:08.5  7:47  

   54    61 Sadie Palomak          Kingsford                    10    24:14.4  7:49  

   55   128 Brenda Brzonowsk       West Iron County             9     24:15.2  7:49  

   56   129 Alyssa Camps           West Iron County             10    24:22.0  7:51  

   57    90 Alison Johnson         Menominee                    9     24:23.0  7:52  

   58    35 Emily Whitmer          Gladstone                    10    24:35.5  7:56  

   59   104 Jennifer Maat          Negaunee                     10    24:41.5  7:57  

   60    91 Kelsey Sipple          Menominee                    11    24:49.8  8:00  

   61   131 Erin Waters            West Iron County             10    24:53.1  8:01  

   62   102 Kelsey Johns           Negaunee                     9     25:05.1  8:05  

   63    85 Angela Chartier        Menominee                    12    25:26.3  8:12  

   64    99 Marie Brunnert         Negaunee                     11    26:21.4  8:30  

   65    87 Holli DeLorme          Menominee                    10    26:27.5  8:32  

   66    34 RaeAnn Tourangeau      Gladstone                    11    27:12.0  8:46  

 


